 — Flexible circuit board with self
adhesive backing allows for easy
installation into straight runs or
curved surfaces with a radius as
tight as 0.78in
 — Modules can be field cut at
designated cut points to achieve
a customized fit

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Ordering Guide
Advanced
L 48 LFE / 24V / 8 27 / ADV / G3 / A
Technology Power Type  Voltage  CRI Color Temperature  Advanced FLEX®  3rd Generation  Architectural
L = LED 48 = 48 Watts LFE = Linear Flexible Engine   >80 27 = 2700K
Short Pitch
L 58 LFE / 24V / 8 27 / SP
Technology Power Type  Voltage  CRI Color Temperature  Short Pitch
L = LED 58 = 58 Watts LFE = Linear Flexible Engine    >80 27 = 2700K
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point 30 to +75°C (22 to +167°F)
Storage Temperature Range 40 to +85°C (40 to +185°F)
Voltage Range 23 – 25Vdc
Reverse Voltage 25Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings for operating and storage temperature will reduce expected lifetime or destroy the LED module.
2. Exceeding maximum ratings for operating voltage will cause hazardous overload and will likely destroy the LED module.
3.  The temperature of the LED module must be measured at the Tc point according to EN60598-1 in a thermally constant status with a temperature sensor or a temperature sensitive label.
For example location of Tc point, see drawing on next page.
Ordering Information
  Module   Input Current
Item  Ordering  Length No. of  Power Voltage Draw Color Lumens Lumens Watts
Number Abbreviation (feet) LEDs (W) (Vdc) (Amps) Temperature (lm)  per foot per foot LPW
71308  L48LFE/24V/840/ADV/G3/A 32.8  600  48  24  2.0 4000K  4230  129  1.5  88
71309 L48LFE/24V/830/ADV/G3/A 32.8  600  48  24  2.0 3000K  3900  119  1.5  81
71310 L48LFE/24V/827/ADV/G3/A 32.8  600  48  24  2.0 2700K  3900  119  1.5  81
71388 L58LFE/24V/840/SP 19.7 720 58 24 2.4 4000K 5076 258 2.9 88
71389 L58LFE/24V/830/SP 19.7 720 58 24 2.4 3000K 4680 238 2.9 81
71390 L58LFE/24V/827/SP 19.7 720 58 24 2.4 2700K 4680 238 2.9 81
Note: All lumen and wattage values are typical values.
Power Supply Information
 OT20 OT50 OT75 OT96 OT240*
 (51804) (51598) (51514) (51520, 51522, 51626) (51627)
Advanced 38c = 12.47' 90c = 29.7' 135c = 44.5 ' (1.4r) 173c = 57.1' (1.7r) 144c = 47.4' (1.4r)
Short Pitch 38c = 6.2' 90c = 14.8' 135c = 22.3 ' (1.1r) 174c = 28.5' (1.5r) 144c = 23.7' (1.2r)
Notes:
1. In the above chart, “c” = coupon, “r” = reel
2. A coupon is the Smallest Electrical Unit (SEU) independent sub-section of the module. Reference this bulletin's "Assembly Diagram" for details.
3. The module is designed to work with Constant Voltage power supplies only. Reference the Power Supply PIB # ECS050 for product specific information.